Annexure II OFFICE OF THE STATION OFFICER

FRSPKD/333/2024-C

frspkd/353/2024-C

Dated :24.08.2024

1/128448/2024

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (RENEWAL)

The board headed by the Station Officer, Fire & Rescue station, Palakkad had inspected the G+2 (3 Floors) storeyed 11.85 metres height Educational buildings in survey No.87/3 in Palakkad-I Village, in Palakkad District under Marutharoad Gramapanchayth owned by Sri.Fr.John Kollanur, 14/378, Bharathamatha, Chandranagar, Palakkad-678007 and recommended to renew No Objection Certificate No.FRS/09/PKD/17799/2023/FINAL, Dated.05.08.2023 of the Regional Fire Officer, Fire and Rescue Services, Palakkad for the occupation of the said building as per report No.FRSPKD/333/2024-C, Dated.24.08.2024 of the Station Officer, Fire & Rescue Station Palakkad for <u>one year.</u>

2. In the circumstances, this Fire Safety Certificate is issued under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.

3. This certificate is issued on the condition that the fire fighting systems installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems installed in proper working condition. This certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After One year the certificate must be renewed. Non renewal of the certificate within the time limit will result in loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the local self Government/Revenue Department. All officers of and above the rank of Station Officers of the Fire & Rescue Services Department will have the right to inspect the building on any day/time after serving 7 days notice to ensure that the installed systems are in good working condition.



To

Signed by Hidesh R Date: 24-08-2024 12:47:48

STATION OFFICER FIRE & RESCUE STATION PALAKKAD

The secretary,.....Corporation/Muncipality/Panchayath Vide reference No.dated The party/The Station Officer, Fire & Rescue Station

FRSPRD/333/2024 - CNo. Dated: 24-08-2024

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Issued on24.8.2024.... at <u>Palakkad</u> by <u>District Fire Officer, Fire and Rescue Services</u>, <u>Palakkad</u>

* Strike out whichever is not applicable.



To

Bharathamatha CMI Public School Kalmandapam By pass, Chandranagar, Palakkad- 678007

Signature with Seal :

Name: Hidesh . R

Designation : ______

ENDORSEMENT